94124
Revised 2012-11-07
Section 15
Hydrostatic Head Level Switches DF Series
The DF series are diaphragm operated “hydrostatic head pressure” level switches. A pressure sensitive diaphragm
operates a snap-switch that can be wired directly to electric pilot circuits to control pumps at predetermined levels. Typical
application is to start and stop electric driven pump(s) to maintain tank levels. It is also applicable to engine driven pumps.
The nitrile sensing diaphragm is impervious to most liquids and is sensitive enough to control levels with 1/4 in. (6 mm)

Maximum Pressure Rating:  25 psi (172 kPa [1.72 Bar])
Conduit Connection (electrical):  1/2 NPT
How to Order
To order the DF series, use the model number designation diagram below. Accessories
The accessories below are sold separately and are available from
Murphy.
Specify
MAC-1: air volume cell
MACT-1: air volume cell tube kit
Shipping Weights
DF755: 3 lb. (1.4 kg)
DF757: 3 lb. (1.4 kg)
Shipping Dimensions
DF755, DF757, 6-1/4 x 6-1/4 x 6-1/4 in. (159 x 159 x 159
mm)
Service Parts: DF Series
15000123 Diaphragm Repair Kit
Service Parts: DF755 Series
15000121 Snap-switch, and insulator assembly
15000122 Snap-switch, insulator and movement assembly
15000313 Movement and bracket assembly
Service Parts: DF757 Series
15000174 Snap-switch and bracket assembly
美国Murphy仪表经销商
北京
信德迈科技(北京)有限公司 CNMEC Technology
地址：北京朝阳区胜古中路2号金基业大厦201室
邮编：100029
电话：010-8428 2935  13910962635
传真：010-8428 8762
主页：//www.cnmec.com
	Hydrostatic Head Level Switches DF Series
	• Salt Water Disposal Systems
	• Cooling Towers
	• Crude Oil Tanks
	• Waterflood Systems
	• Diesel Day Tanks
	• Sumps
	The DF series are diaphragm operated “hydrostatic head pressure” level switches. A pressure sensitive diaphragm operates a snap-switch that can be wired directly to electric pilot circuits to control pumps at predetermined levels. Typical applica...
	The nitrile sensing diaphragm is impervious to most liquids and is sensitive enough to control levels with 1/4 in. (6 mm) repeatability. See model descriptions for limits of switch trip point adjustability. Materials include aluminum body, glass-fill...
	This simple level switch is highly reliable and can be worked into almost any new or existing system without major modification or special tools.
	DF755 and DF757 are suitable for atmospheric tanks in a non-hazardous area. The SPDT snap-switch for the DF755 is preset for a 4 in. (102 mm) differential in liquid level. The DF757 trip point is adjustable over a 108 in. (2743 mm) differential.